BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Buffalo Street at a point, which said point is also the southeast corner 

of Lot 53 on Buffalo Street in the Plan or Plot of White Haven Borough;

THENCE North zero degrees thirty-three minutes West (N00° 33'W) a distance of one hundred twenty-two and 

thirty-six hundredths (122.36') feet to an iron pin;

THENCE North eighty-nine degrees twenty-seven minutes West (N89° 27' W) a distance of forty (40') feet to an iron 

pin;

THENCE South zero degrees thirty-three minutes East (S00° 33' E) a distance of one hundred twenty-two and 

thirty-six hundredths (122.36') feet to a point;

THENCE along said Buffalo Street South eighty-nine degrees twenty-seven minutes West (S89° 27"W) a distance 

of forty (40') feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING four thousand eight hundred ninety-four (4,894) square feet, more or less.

BEING the same premises which Mario Lavariega and Vanessa Lavariega by Deed dated April 5, 2007 and recorded 

in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Luzerne County on May 7, 2007 at Book 3007, Page119191 granted and 

conveyed unto Mario Lavariega and Vanessa Lavariega.